


Sheet metal components on coachwor

Fenders (Mudguard:

Fig. No. Description Part No. Qt
SHEET METAL COMPONENTS ON COACHWORK

FENDERS (MUDGUARDS)

38- 1 Front fender, L 87503])

38- 2 Front fender, R 875041

38- 3 Strip 13220 !

38- 4 Screw, ACME 5/16" - 10 106817 T¢
Speed nut in front section and wheel housing plating 120402 ¢
Screw, UNC 5/16" - 18 921823 H
Nut in cow! side 951896 H
Spring washer 906990 ¢

38-5 Base washer, round 120660 1!
Base washer, square 83580 ¢

38- 6 Stay 657489

38- 7 Bolt 902254

38- 8 Nut 906575

38- 9 Base washer 120095 :

38-10 Spring washer 906987 :
Screw, self-tapping 107430 :

38-11 Mud-flap 657490 Z

38-12 Screw, self-tapping 107430 ¢

38-13 Washer 120175 ¢
Reor fender, L, cpl. 88596 1
Rear fender, R, cpl. 88597
. Speed nut 120402 ¢
Strip for fender 13228 .
Screw for rear fender, ACME 5/16"-10 106830 H
Speed nut, welded in fender 120402 13
Base washer 120660 £
Screw for rear fender, 5/16"-18 x 1 921825 ¢
Screw for rear fender, 5/16% - 18 x 3/4" 921823 ¢
Nut, welded in rear section 951896 12
Base washer 120660 1z
Spring washer 906990 12
Mud flap, metal, for L rear fender 87583 1
Mud flap, metal, for R rear fender 96626 1
Screw 190666 ¢
Base washer 120175 ¢
Anchorage for L rear mud flap 87826 1
Anchorage for R rear mud flap 96627 1
Screw 196666 y

1. When piercing holes for directional indicators and parking lamps; see Service

Bulletin Group 1050-706 No. ViIX.
State required length.

*




Sheet metal components on coachwork 82:1

Engine protector plates

Front end
Fig. No. Description Part No. Qty.
Mud flap, rubber, for rear fenders: see Accessories Catalogue 659186 1
Screw, 1 1/4" = 20 x 5/8" 940100 4
Nut 151282 4
Base washer 120175 4
Gravel deflector, rubber, for rear fender 87781 1
Gravel deflector, rubber, for rear fender 87782 1
Spring washer 69556 6
38-14 Moulding for front and rear fenders 94409 4
Anchorage {washer and screw) 654585 8
Nut, early prod. M 5 906574 8
Nut, late prod. UNC No. 10 951097 8
Lock washer 951693 8
Anchorage (wire clip) 95384 12
38-15 Wheel housing plating, L, cpl. 87784 1
38-16 Wheel housing plating, R, cpi. 87785 1
. Speed nut 120402 8
38-17 Bolt 902251 4
Nut 906575 4
38-18 Base washer 11961 4
38-19 Spring washer 906987 4
Bolt, wheel housing plating - coachwork 902280 2
Base washer 120660 2
Spring washer 906990 2
Screw, wheel housing plating ~ front fender 106817 8
Base washer 120660 8
Spring washer 906990 8
ENGINE PROTECTOR PLATES
38-20 Protector plate, forward 87380 1
38-21 Protector plate, L 87361 1
Protector plate, R 87362 1
38-22 Bolt 190665 12
38-23 Base washer 120618 12
FRONT END
38-24 Front end, cpl. 655845 1
. Screw, early prod., 10 x 1.5 x 35 104607 2
. Screw, late prod., 3/8" x 16 x 1 1/4" 921843 2
. Nut in L side 951236 i
. Speed nut for fender screw 120402 8
38-25 Nut for screw No. 104607 906577 2
Nut for screw No. 921843 950404 2
38-26 Base washer for screw No. 104607 11980 2
38-27 Cotter pin for screw No. 104607 907834 2




83:1 Sheet metal components on coachwa -

Hood (Bonne

Fig. No. Description Part No. Qt
38-28 Rubber spacer 87280 :
38-29 Rubber cushion 657134 :
38-30 Rubber bushing 66089 :
38-31 Fraome 655768 :

38-32 Grille 655774

38-33 Screw, self-tapping 955137 ,
38-34 Screw 190603 1
38-35 Nut, sprung 120408 )
38-36 Base washer 120095 1
38-37 Nut 151215 4
38-38 Bose washer 120095 4
38-39 Lock washer 951695 4
38-40 "V*" embellisher 658788 z
38-41 "OM embellisher 658786 z
38-42 "L" embellisher 658783 1
Speed nut 82660 iC

Spacer for “L" embellisher 661980 i

38-43 HOOD (BONNET) 87494 1
38-44 Rubber button 82429 &
38-45 Hood hinge, L, cpl. 87485 1
38-46 Hood hinge, R, cpl. 87486 ]
. Nut, welded 951237 2

38-47 Screw 115655 2
38-48 Bolt 902252 4
38-49 Spacer for boft No. 902252 18644 4
38-50 Spring washer 906987 4
38-51 Bearing bolt 87347 2
38-52 Washer 87506 4
38-53 Nut 906577 2
38-54 Spring washer 906993 2
38-55 Catch, cpl. 93914 1
38-56 Cotter pin bolt 119001 1
38-57 Cotter pin 907822 1
Rubber button 81803 1

38-58




Sheet metal components on coachwork

1

Hood (Bonnet)
Fig. No. Description Part No. Qty.
38-59 Mouiding 96966 1
38-60 Moulding 96967 1
Screw 14027 é
Base washer 18709 6
Spring washer 906985 é
38-61 Moulding 655796 2
Anchorage 95384 8
38-62 Emblem 96968 1
Nut 951096 1
Washer 88406 1
Spring washer 906985 1
Emblem "444" 94815") 2
Speed nut 82660 4
38-63 "Swallow” emblem 944427 2
Speed nut 82660 4
38-~64 Strip 13209 *
38-65 Screw 955153 14
Hood lock
38-66 Lock arm, cpl. 87352 1
38-67 . Spring 87328 1
38-68 . Felt seal 87871 i
Gasket 659989 1
38-69 Bolt 902252 3
38-70 Base washer 120095 3
38-71 Lock washer 951695 3
38-72 Catch 87329 1
38-73 Bolt 902252 2
38-74 Base washer 120095 2
38-75 Spring washer 906987 2
38-76 Lifting spring 89557 1
38-77 Lifting spring 89558 1
Screw 190665 2
1. For P 44403,

2. For P 44404-09.

* State required length.




